Saluja Gold International School Organizes Exciting Summer Camp for Children

Exciting Summer Camp for Children by SGIS Giridih



Giridih, Jharkhand May 8, 2023 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - Saluja Gold International School, one of the leading educational institutions in Giridih, is delighted to announce its upcoming Summer Camp scheduled from 15th May 2023 to 20th May 2023. Designed to offer a fun and enriching experience for children, the camp aims to provide a platform for learning, creativity, and personal growth.



The Summer Camp at Saluja Gold International School is open to children aged 6 to 14 years and promises an exciting lineup of activities that cater to various interests. From sports and arts to outdoor adventures and interactive workshops, the camp offers a diverse range of experiences that will keep children engaged and entertained throughout their summer break.

"We are thrilled to organize the Summer Camp at Saluja Gold International School," said Mrs. Neeta Das, Principal of the school. "Our aim is to provide a memorable and enriching experience for children during their summer break. The camp will not only be fun-filled but will also focus on skill development, fostering creativity, and promoting teamwork."

Participants of the Summer Camp will have the opportunity to explore a wide range of activities, including sports such as cricket, football, basketball, and swimming. Creative pursuits such as art, music, dance, and theater workshops will also be offered, allowing children to unleash their creativity and talents. Moreover, the camp will include outdoor adventures, team-building exercises, and interactive sessions to enhance problem-solving skills, leadership qualities, and overall personal development.

The Summer Camp registration is currently open, with a closing date of 10th May 2023. Interested parents can register their children by submitting the registration fee of Rs 1000/-. Limited seats are available, and early registration is encouraged to secure a spot for their child in this exciting program.

"We have carefully curated the Summer Camp to offer a well-rounded experience for the participants," added Mrs. Neeta Das. "We believe in providing a safe and nurturing environment where children can explore their interests, develop new skills, and create lasting memories with their peers."

For more information about the Summer Camp and to register your child, please visit our website <u>www.salujagoldschool.com</u>, or contact the school office at +91 6207900130 or email <u>reachus@salujagoldschool.com</u>.

About Saluja Gold International School: Saluja Gold International School is a prestigious educational institution known for its commitment to academic excellence and holistic development. Located in Giridih, Jharkhand, the school provides a nurturing and inclusive environment where students can thrive. With a dedicated faculty, state-of-the-art facilities, and a focus on character building, Saluja Gold International School prepares students for a successful and fulfilling future.

Media Contact:

Amit Modi

Media Consultant

Saluja Gold International School, Giridih

+91 6207900130

reachus@salujagoldschool.com



Media Contact

DigiCrow Consulting

theamitmodi@gmail.com

Source : Saluja Gold International School, Giridih

See on IssueWire